Solid-State Digital Timer H3CA
1/16 DIN, Digital-Set Timer with
0.1 Second to 9,990 Hours Range
■ 	8 field-selectable operation modes
■ 	Universal AC/DC supply voltage
 timers available
■	 Operations include ON-delay, Repeat
 cycle, Signal Interval/OFF-delay,

■ 	Panel mounting adapters, sockets, and
 accessories may be ordered separately
Ordering Information
■ 	TIMERS
Add the supply voltage to the part number when you order ON-delay only timers H3CA-8 and H3CA-8H. For example,
H3CA-8H-AC/100/110/120.
Timing function 8 field-selectable functions ON-delay only
Contact
type
Time limit SPDT  SPDT  SPDT  DPDT
Instantaneous –  –  SPDT  –
Terminal form 11-pin round socket  Front mounted
screw terminals
8-pin round socket
Part number H3CA-A  H3CA-FA  H3CA-8H  H3CA-8
Supply
voltages
AC 24 to 240 V, 50/60 Hz or
12 to 240 V
 Specify 24 V, 100/110/120 V, or 200/220/240 V; 50/60 Hz
Specify 12 V, 24 V, 48 V or 110 VDC
■ ACCESSORIES
Description Part number
Sockets 11-pin Bottom surface or track mounting, top screw terminals P2CF-11
Bottom surface or track mounting, top screw terminals, finger safe terminal
conforms to VDE0106/P100 P2CF-11-E
Back mounting, for use with Y92F-30 mounting adapter, bottom screw terminals P3GA-11
8-pin Bottom surface or track mounting, top screw terminals P2CF-08
Bottom surface or track mounting, top screw terminals, finger safe terminal
conforms to VDE0106/P100 P2CF-08-E
Back mounting, for use with Y92F-30 mounting adapter, bottom screw terminals P3G-08
Terminal cover for P3G sockets, conforms to VDE0106P100 Y92A-48G
Panel mounting adapter Fits behind panel, ideal for side by side installation. Use P3G❑-❑ sockets. Y92F-30
Flush mounting adapter (88 mm x 58 mm x 63.7 mm) Y92F-70